## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7519695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CFIP NCF LLC	01/23/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEO WIRELESS LLC
Street Address:	123 WEST WAYNE AVENUE
Internal Address:	FLOOR 1
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17727389

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: smcnally@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEO-PT009.13	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: ANDREW D. BUSCHMEIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Buschmeier/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_4#page1.tif source=Assignment\_4#page2.tif

PATENT 507472802 REEL: 061375 FRAME: 0256

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CFIP NCF LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CFIP NCF LLC" TO "NEO WIRELESS LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2020, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

7701756 8100 SR# 20200514813

Date: 01-24-20

Authentication: 202250845

PATENT REEL: 061375 FRAME: 0257

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:39 PM 01/23/2020 FILED 05:39 PM 01/23/2020 SR 20200514813 - File Number 7701756

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name o	of Limited Liability Company:
CFIP NC	FLIC
The Ce	ertificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amende
The FIR	ST article of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change
the name	of the Company from CFIP NCF LLC to Neo Wireless LLC
÷	
ERT \$878"	INESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
the	23 day of January 4, A.D. 2020
	By:
	Transcribed Fellowing)
	Name: Constantine M. Dakolias
	Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C.T. System Online

**PATENT REEL: 061375 FRAME: 0258** 

**RECORDED: 09/02/2022**